501783345 01/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prakash Mahesh	06/20/2008
Shuo Li	06/13/2008
Dave Roeder	06/13/2008
lan Ross	06/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13348379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100 Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS HELD & MALLOY, LTD

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19647US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip Henry Sheridan	

PATENT

REEL: 027517 FRAME: 0919

Total Attachments: 6

source=19647US02_AssignmentCoverSheet-Assignment_01-11-2012#page1.tif source=19647US02_AssignmentCoverSheet-Assignment_01-11-2012#page2.tif source=19647US02_AssignmentCoverSheet-Assignment_01-11-2012#page3.tif source=19647US02_AssignmentCoverSheet-Assignment_01-11-2012#page4.tif source=19647US02_AssignmentCoverSheet-Assignment_01-11-2012#page5.tif source=19647US02_AssignmentCoverSheet-Assignment_01-11-2012#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027517 FRAME: 0920

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
·	SONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
(1) Prakash Mahesh; (2) Shuo Li; (3) Dave Roeder; and	Name: General Electric Company			
(4) Ian Ross	Internal Address:			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
	Street Address: 1 River Road			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Olive Only and the			
Execution Date(s) (1) 06/20/2008; (2) 06/13/2008; (3)	City: Schenectady			
<u>06/13/2008; and (4) 06/13/2008</u>	State: NY			
	Country: US Zip: 12345			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
☐ Government Interest Assignment				
				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	<u> </u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Philip Henry Sheridan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 500 W. Madison Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
34th Floor	☐ Enclosed			
City: Chicago	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State: II Zip: <u>60661</u>	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number : 312-775-8000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Fax Number: <u>312-775-8100</u>	Expiration Date			
Email Address:mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com	b. Deposit Account Number 504540			
	Authorized User Name McAndrews Held & Malloy, Ltd.			
9. Signature : /Philip Henry Sheridan/	January 11, 2012			
Signature	Date			
Philip Henry Sheridan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 6			
Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Prakash Mahesh, of 1985 Bridlewood Dr., Hoffman Estates, IL, 60192, USA, Shuo Li, of 744 Fanshawe Park Rd. E, Apt. 1007, London, Ontario, N5X 2L9, Canada, Dave Roeder, of 157 Parkhurst Blvd., Toronto, Ontario, Canada, and Ian Ross, of 78 Northumberland Road, London, Ontario, N6H 5H5, Canada, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation with offices at 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COMPUTER AIDED ANALYSIS OF IMAGES

(GE Docket No. 228966),

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 027517 FRAME: 0922

Docket No. 228966 (19647US01)

Inventor's signature:	akash Mahesh	,	Date: .	6/20/00	
Witnessed by:	D		Date:	6/20/1	> 8
Dan Shwarzma	Signature				
Printed Name of Witness	*:				
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	6/20/	/ Of
DORZEW THO Printed Name of Witness			•		
SECTION BELOW IS FO	R USE ONL	r if signing	IN PRES	SENCE OF A	A NOTARY
Inventor's signature:			Date:		4
P	rakash Mahes	n .,		• •	
	• • •		: 4	ev ·	
State of		SS:	•	٠.	
County of	···	•			
This day of		20, before r	ne persor	nally came th	e above named
who executed the foregoing as of his/her own free will for the	signment, who	acknowledged	ersonally to me the	known as that he/she exec	e individual outed the same
Seal		(Notary Public))		

Inventor's signature:	Shuo Li	7	Date: June 13, 2008
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date: June 13.208.
Printed Name of Witness	Wang.		.
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date: 13 June 200 8
TSMAIL BEN Printed Name of Witness	AYED		_
SECTION BELOW IS F	OR USE ONL	Y IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Inventor's signature:	Shuo Li		Date:
State of	•	_ SS:	
County of			
	assignment, wh	to me no acknowledge	e me personally came the above named personally known as the individual d to me that he/she executed the same
Seal	are barbones me		
5041		(Notary Public	

3

Inventor's signature: Dave Roede	ved	Date: <u>Tune</u>	13,200
Witnessed by: // // Signature		Date: <u>June</u>	13,2006
Witnessed by: Witnessed by: CHRIS Messagee Signature) ul	Date: June	13,2008
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ON	LY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF A	NOTARY
Inventor's signature: Dave Roed	er	Date:	•
State of	SS:		
County of	·		
This day of	to me p	ersonally known as the	individual
who executed the foregoing assignment, v of his/her own free will for the purposes the	vho acknowledged		
Seal	(Notary Public)		

4

Inventor's signature: Ian Ross	Mr	Date: June 13, 2008
Witnessed by: Signature	reh M)	Date: June 13, 2002
DAVID BACH MD.		•
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signature		Date: June 13, 2008
Jesse Heyland Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONL	Y IF SIGNING II	N PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Inventor's signature:		Date:
State of	_ SS:	
County of		
•		
This day of	, 20, before m	e personally came the above named
who executed the foregoing assignment, who of his/her own free will for the purposes the	o acknowledged to	rsonally known as the individual o me that he/she executed the same
Seal	***************************************	
	(Notary Public)	

5